
HK:GG [02/03/05] 
Item No. 18. 

AN ORDINANCE 

AUTHORIZING CITY PUBLIC SERVICE TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS IN THE TOTAL 
ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF $6,049,902.00 FROM THE CPS OVERHEAD CONVERSION 
FUND FOR THE RELOCATION/CONVERSION OF OVERHEAD ELECTRICAL SUPPLY 
LINES TO UNDERGROUND IN CONNECTION WITH THE BROADWAY - VILLAJE 
DEL RIO DEVELOPMENT (ESTIMATED COST OF CONVERSION, $1,371,047.00); 
GOVERNMENT CANYON STATE NATURAL AREA (ESTIMATED COST OF 
CONVERSION, $93,500.00); HIDDEN SPRINGS SUBDIVISION (ESTIMATED COST OF 
CONVERSION, $350,000.00); UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS HEALTH SCIENCE CENTER 
(ESTIMATED COST OF CONVERSION, $234502.00); ANDCITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT TO INCLUDE THE EAGLELAND RIVERWALK 
LINK (ESTIMATED COST OF CONVERSION, $1,026,953.00); GKDA - BILLY 
MITCHELL DRIVE IMPROVEMENTS, PHASE I (ESTIMATED COST OF CONVERSION, 
$1,400,000.00); AND MEDICAL CENTER AREA-EWING HALSELL-WURZBACH TO 
MEDICAL DRIVE (ESTIMATED COST OF CONVERSION, $1,573,900.00). 

* * * * * 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

SECTION 1. The appropriation of an estimated total amount of $6,049,902.00 from the CPS Overhead 
Conversion Fund is hereby authorized for the purpose of relocation/conversion of overhead electrical supply lines to 
underground in connection with the following projects: 

Proiect Name 

Broadway - Villaje Del Rio Development 
Government Canyon State Natural Area 
Hidden Springs Subdivision 
University of Texas Health Science Center 
City of San Antonio Capital Improvement Projects: 

Eagleland River-walk Link 
GKDA - Billy Mitchell Drive Improvements, Phase I 
Medical Center Area-Ewing Halsell-Wurzbach to Medical Drive 

Estimated Cost of Conversion 

$1,371,047.00 
$93,500.00 

$350,000.00 
$234,502.00 

$1,026,953.00 
$1,400,000.00 
$1,573,900.00 

SECTION 2. There is no financial impact for this Ordinance. 

SECTION 3. This ordinance shall take effect on the 13th day of February 2005. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of Februarv ,2005. 

M A Y 0 R 

EDVJARD 5. GARZA 

ATTEST: 

APPROVED AS TO FO 



Agenda Voting Results 

Name: 18. 

Date: 02/03/05 

Time: 03:41:54 PM 

Vote Type: Multiple selection 

Description: An Ordinance authorizing City Public Service (CPS) to appropriate funds in the total 
estimated amount of $6,049,902.00 from the CPS Overhead Conversion Fund for the relocation/conversion 
of overhead electrical supply lines to underground in connection with the Broadway - Villaje Del Rio 
Development (estimated cost of conversion, $1,371,047.00); Government Canyon State Natural Area 
(estimated cost of conversion, $93,500.00); Hidden Springs Subdivision (estimated cost of conversion, 
$350,000.00); University of Texas Health Science Center (estimated cost of conversion, $234,502.00); and 
City of San Antonio Capital Improvement Projects to include the Eagleland Rivet-walk Link (estimated cost 
of conversion, $1,026,953.00); GKDA - Billy Mitchell Drive Improvements, Phase I (estimated cost of 
conversion, $1,400,000.00); and Medical Center Area - Ewing Halsell - Wurzbach to Medical Drive 
(estimated cost of conversion, $1,573,900.00) Projects. [Presented by Thomas G. Wendorf, Director, Public 
Works; Melissa Byrne Vossmer, Assistant City Manager] 

RON H. SEGOVIA 

RICHARD PEREZ 

PATTI RADLE 

ART A. HALL 

CHIP HAASS 

MAYOR ED GARZA 


